O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Acquisition Costs
  Purchase Price, Points and Closing Costs $970,000
  Investment - Cash $970,000

Investment Information
  Purchase Price $970,000
  Price per Unit $161,667
  Price per SF $161.67
  Expenses per Unit ($5,853)

Income, Expenses & Cash Flow
  Gross Scheduled Income $132,600
   Total Vacancy and Credits ($6,540)
   Operating Expenses ($35,119)

  Net Operating Income $90,941
   Debt Service $0

  Cash Flow Before Taxes $90,941

Financial Indicators
  Cash-on-Cash Return Before Taxes 9.38%
  Debt Coverage Ratio N/A
  Capitalization Rate 9.38%
  Gross Rent Multiplier 7.32
  Gross Income / Square Feet $22.10
  Gross Expenses / Square Feet ($5.85)
  Operating Expense Ratio 27.86%

08

PRICING ANALYSIS
66 READ STREET | NEW HAVEN, CT 06511

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Income
Description Actual Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit
Gross Potential Rent $130,800 $21,800 $135,600 $22,600
 - Less: Vacancy ($6,540) ($1,090) ($6,780) ($1,130)
 + Misc. Income $1,800 $300 $1,800 $300
Effective Gross Income $126,060 $21,010 $130,620 $21,770

Operating Expenses
Description Actual Per Unit Pro Forma Per Unit
Property Management Fee $6,630 $1,105 $6,780 $1,130
Building Insurance $6,000 $1,000 $6,000 $1,000
Landscape & Snow Removal $1,200 $200 $1,200 $200
Repairs & Maintenance $3,000 $500 $3,000 $500
Taxes - Real Estate $12,989 $2,165 $12,989 $2,165
Utilities - Water/Sewer $4,800 $800 $4,800 $800
Utility - Electricity $500 $83 $500 $83
Total Expenses ($35,119) ($5,853) ($35,269) ($5,878)

Net Operating Income $90,941 $15,157 $95,351 $15,892

09

PRICING ANALYSIS
66 READ STREET | NEW HAVEN, CT 06511

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Unit Mix & Annual Scheduled Income
  Type Units Actual Total Pro Forma Total
  3BR 1 $22,800 $22,800 $23,400 $23,400
  3BR 1 $22,800 $22,800 $23,400 $23,400
  3BR 1 $21,000 $21,000 $22,200 $22,200
  3BR 1 $21,600 $21,600 $22,200 $22,200
  3BR 1 $21,600 $21,600 $22,200 $22,200
  3BR 1 $21,000 $21,000 $22,200 $22,200
  Totals 6 $130,800 $135,600

Annualized Income
  Description Actual Pro Forma
  Gross Potential Rent $130,800 $135,600
   - Less: Vacancy ($6,540) ($6,780)
   + Misc. Income $1,800 $1,800
  Effective Gross Income $126,060 $130,620
   - Less: Expenses ($35,119) ($35,269)
  Net Operating Income $90,941 $95,351

Annualized Expenses
  Description Actual Pro Forma
  Property Management Fee $6,630 $6,780
  Building Insurance $6,000 $6,000
  Landscape & Snow Removal $1,200 $1,200
  Repairs & Maintenance $3,000 $3,000
  Taxes - Real Estate $12,989 $12,989
  Utilities - Water/Sewer $4,800 $4,800
  Utility - Electricity $500 $500
  Total Expenses $35,119 $35,269
  Expenses Per RSF $5.85 $5.88
  Expenses Per Unit $5,853 $5,878

Investment Summary
Price $970,000
Year Built 1910
Units 6
Price/Unit $161,667
RSF 6,000
Price/RSF $161.67
Floors 3
Cap Rate 9.38%
Pro Forma Cap Rate 9.83%
GRM 7.32
Pro Forma GRM 7.06

10

UNIT MIX REPORT
66 READ STREET | NEW HAVEN, CT 06511

UNITED STATES MULTIFAMILY LLC
157 Church St. #1954
New Haven, CT  06511

MALLORY CHILA
Managing Director
O: (203) 273-5256
C: (203) 273-5256
mchila@unitedsmf.com

IAN RAWLINSON
V.P. Investment Sales
O: (203) 560-5548
irawlinson@UnitedSMF.com

Units Type Approx. SF Avg. Rents Monthly Mkt Rents Monthly
1 3BR 1,000 $1,900 $1,900 $1,950 $1,950
1 3BR 1,000 $1,900 $1,900 $1,950 $1,950
1 3BR 1,000 $1,750 $1,750 $1,850 $1,850
1 3BR 1,000 $1,800 $1,800 $1,850 $1,850
1 3BR 1,000 $1,800 $1,800 $1,850 $1,850
1 3BR 1,000 $1,750 $1,750 $1,850 $1,850
6 6,000 $10,900 $11,300

UNIT MIX UNIT MIX SQUARE FEET

● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR

● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR

UNIT MIX INCOME UNIT MIX MARKET INCOME

● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR

● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR
● 3BR

11